Leisurely Lymes Directions to Start:

[-95, Exit 70 Old Lyme,
Parking Lot of A & P Supermarke

0.0
0.5
1.0
2.0
2.5
3.0
3.2
4.3
4.3
5.5
6.9
7.3
7.6
7.6
7.8
10.6
10.7
11.1
14.7

18.3

18.5
19.3
21.3
22.3
22.4
25.3

26.5

30.0
31.2
34.5
355
35.7

BL
BL

PURPY)

—rr 0 X

Py

A

—r r 0 r 2O

Out of Parking Lot - Route 1

Route 1 - Single File Please

At Fork - Sill Lane

At Fork - Saunders Hollow Rd

Gear for Up-Hill

Stop Sign - Rt 156 - Single File Please
Bill Hill Rd

Caution!! Downhill & Stop Sign-STOP
Route 156 - becomes Ely's Ferry Rd
Cove Rd

Stop Sign - Rt 156 - Single File Please
Old Hamburg Rd

REGROUP / REFRESH BY BRIDGE
Continue on Old Hamburg Rd

Stop Sign - RT 156 - Single File Please
Enter East Haddam

Route 82 East

Hopyard Rd

Lunch - Devil's Hopyard State Park
Backtrack to Rt 82

Rt 82

Rt 156 - Single File Please

Salem Rd

Enter Town of Salem

Darling Rd

Gungy Rd - Gear for Up-Hill

@Stop Sign - Cross Beaver Brook Rd
becomes Grassy Hill Rd - Gear for
Up Up Up-Hill

Regroup / Refresh at Church on Left
Enjoy Rolling Downhill to Rt 1

Rt 1 - Single File Please
Whippoorwill Rd

@ Stop Sign Mile Creek Rd ( No Sign)
Bailey Rd ( First Left - No Sign)
Route 156



35.8
35.8
36.8
38.4
39.0

rr Or O

Ice Cream at Hall Mark

Route 156 - Single File Please
McCurdy Rd

after 1-95 underpass at Traffic Light
Parking Area



