0.0

R Out of Parking Lot - Route 1

## Directions to Start: I-95, Exit 70 Old Lyme,

## Parking Lot of A & P Supermarke

0.5	L	Route 1 - Single File Please
1.0	BL	At Fork - Sill Lane
2.0	BL	At Fork - Saunders Hollow Rd
2.5		Gear for Up-Hill
3.0	R	Stop Sign - Rt 156 - Single File Please
3.2	R	Bill Hill Rd
4.3		Caution!! Downhill & Stop Sign-STOP
4.3	X	Route 156 - becomes Ely's Ferry Rd
5.5	R	Cove Rd
6.9	L	Stop Sign - Rt 156 - Single File Please
7.3	L	Old Hamburg Rd
7.6		REGROUP / REFRESH BY BRIDGE
7.6	R	Continue on Old Hamburg Rd
7.8	L	Stop Sign - RT 156 - Single File Please
10.6		Enter East Haddam
10.7	R	Route 82 East
11.1	L	Hopyard Rd
14.7		Lunch - Devil's Hopyard State Park
		Backtrack to Rt 82
18.3	R	Rt 82
18.5	L	Rt 156 - Single File Please
19.3	L	Salem Rd
21.3		Enter Town of Salem
22.3	R	Darling Rd
22.4	R	Gungy Rd - Gear for Up-Hill
25.3	S	@Stop Sign - Cross Beaver Brook Rd
		becomes Grassy Hill Rd - Gear for
		Up Up Up-Hill
26.5		Regroup / Refresh at Church on Left
		Enjoy Rolling Downhill to Rt 1
30.0	R	Rt 1 - Single File Please
31.2	L	Whippoorwill Rd
34.5	R	@ Stop Sign Mile Creek Rd ( No Sign )
35.5	L	Bailey Rd (First Left - No Sign)
35.7	L	Route 156

- 35.8 R Ice Cream at Hall Mark
- 35.8 L Route 156 Single File Please
- 36.8 R McCurdy Rd
- 38.4 L after I-95 underpass at Traffic Light
- 39.0 L Parking Area